STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	)	Resolution No. 5-2022
HORRY COUNTY	)	
TOWN OF ATLANTIC BEACH	)	

## Approval of PoliceOne Academy POLICEONE ACADEMY TRAINING SOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Atlantic Beach, South Carolina is making an investment in the safety and security of their personnel, their agencies and their communities attain a decent, safe, and sound living environment; and

WHEREAS, PoliceOne Academy learning management platform is designed specifically for first responders and offers a complete course library, microlearning opportunities and features that make it easy to build assignments, manage credentials, and track and report training hours; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Atlantic Beach, South Carolina is entered into by and between Lexipol, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lexipol"), which may include one or more Lexipol subsidiary entities, and the Agency; and

WHEREAS, Congress has passed the American Rescue Plan (ARP), an unprecedented \$350 billion opportunity for local governments across the country to strategically invest in technology and services that create a foundation for more effective response to future public health emergencies; and

WHEREAS, the Atlantic Beach Police Department in the Town of Atlantic Beach, South Carolina, would like to use some of these funds to purchase PoliceOne Academy learning management platform: and

WHEREAS, the PoliceOne Annual Subscription for the first year is a total fee of \$878.15, as the ongoing yearly fee is \$593.15; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that Town of Atlantic Beach, South Carolina does hereby approved funding for PoliceOne Academy training solution this November 7<sup>th</sup>, 2022.

**ADOPTED**, this 7<sup>th</sup> day of November 2022 by the Town of Atlantic Beach, South Carolina, Town Council.

## ATTEST:

Town Class

Town Manager

Jake Evans, Mayor

Josephine Isom, Mayor Pro Tem

Jacqueline Gore, Councilmember

Edward S. Couphell Edward Campbell, Councilmember